

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI225
<b>Key words</b>	Chief of Staff and their Line Management Responsibilities
<b>Date of release</b>	12/08/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

**You asked**

- 1. Do you have a Chief of Staff. If so, what band are they please? (you might have more than 1)**

I can confirm we do have a Chief of Staff, on a Band 9 A&C. This role is combined with that of Integration Care Partnership Programme Director for the Trust.

- 2. Do they have line management responsibilities (even just understanding if they manage a team or any individuals would be really helpful.**

The Chief of Staff line manages the Company Secretary.

- 3. The final question is what team do they sit in / job title might help with this - are they Chief of Staff in a particular office?**

The Chief of Staff element of the role sits corporately and reports to the Chief Executive.

**Attachments included:** No